

Office of the City Clerk

491 East Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603

clerk@cityofhomer-ak.gov (p) 907-235-3130 (f) 907-235-3143

Memorandum Agenda Changes/Supplemental Packet

TO: MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

FROM: MELISSA JACOBSEN, CMC, DEPUTY CITY CLERK

DATE: AUGUST 24, 2015

SUBJECT: AGENDA CHANGES AND SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

CONSENT AGENDA

Memorandum 15-141, From Mayor Re: Appointment of Marcia Kuszmaul to the Library Advisory Board.

Ordinance 15-31, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the FY 2015 Operating Budget by Authorizing the Expenditure of \$150,000 for the Purchase of a New Dump Truck From the General Fund, Authorizing the Application of a Loan for Said Purchase, and Authorizing the City Manager To Execute All Appropriate Documents. Burgess. Recommended dates: Introduction August 24, 2015, Public Hearing and Second Reading September 14, 2015.

Amending agenda title expenditure amount to \$150,000 and changing Ordinance line 31 from \$159,000 to \$150,000. (Revisor Authority HCC1.08.060(C)(7))

PUBLIC HEARINGS

Ordinance 15-29, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending Homer City Code 1.16.040, Disposition of Scheduled Offenses—Fine Schedule, Enacting Homer City Code Chapter 7.16, Vehicles in Beach Areas, and Repealing Homer City Code Chapter 19.16, Vehicles on Homer Spit Beach, to Restrict the Operation, Stopping and Parking of Motor Vehicles in Beach Areas. Lewis/Reynolds.

Written public comments KBCHA Plan excerpt

COMMITTEE REPORTS

All Hazard Mitigation Plan Committee report from Councilmember Reynolds

NEW BUSINESS

Memorandum 15-143, Deferred Assessment for Satterwhite-Smith, Ridgley, and Jackman-Olson for the Homer Natural Gas Special Assessment District.